503843410 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3890058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT WILSON	08/20/2015
LUCIANA BAVA	08/20/2015
CARTER KIRWAN	08/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMIRA OYJ	
Street Address:	PORKKALANKATU 3	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00180	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14982024	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: email@berggren-usa.com

Correspondent Name: BERGGREN INC.

Address Line 1:221 RIVER ST. 9TH FLOORAddress Line 4:HOBOKEN, NEW JERSEY 07030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PI100045US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEEA SUSANNE SOMERSALO	
SIGNATURE:	/Leea Susanne Somersalo/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Priority_Assignment_PI100045US#page1.tif source=Priority_Assignment_PI100045US#page2.tif source=Priority_Assignment_PI100045US#page3.tif source=Priority_Assignment_PI100045US#page4.tif

PATENT 503843410 REEL: 038721 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT WILSON, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 201 Carruth Drive, SE, Marietta GA 30060; LUCIANA BAVA, a citizen of Argentina, residing at 4775 Layfield Drive, Dunwoody GA 30338, and CARTER KIRWAN, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1595 Trailview Way, NE, Atlanta GA 30329, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent application entitled, "DEFOAMING COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING HYDROXY TERMINATED SILOXANES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME" which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2014, and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/098,046, and

WHEREAS, **Kemira Oyj**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Finland having a principal place of business at Porkkalankatu 3, FI-00180, Helsinki, Finland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, ROBERT WILSON, LUCIANA BAVA, and CARTER KIRWAN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Kemira Oyj the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application;

Oyj the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application, in whole or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to

Page 1 of 4

be filed and issued in the name of **Kemira Oyj** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Kemira Oyj**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	minimized and the second secon
, ske sk	ROBERT WILSON
	A STATE OF THE STA
	A
	20 /42 2015
	Date
1	
	Dela O. Koberts
	Witness Signature
	/), ,
erricani.	DONNA I. Kobels
	Printed Name
	Quest 30, 2015
	Au/ser
	Witness Signature
	•
	LUCIANA BAVA
	Printed Name
	August 20, 2015
	Date

Page 2 of 4

STATE OF GEORGIA

: A	Before me, a Notary Public	in and for the State of	l Geografia, on this 1	// ^{4/2} day o
/ Lugust	, 2015, personally	appeared / Course	-X reas willo,	oeme am)
sworn, signed	and acknowledged the forego	oing Assignment as his	free act and deed.	

(SEAL)

Down J. Roberts

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 5/11/2019

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/098,046
CARTERKIRWAN
The state of the s
State of <u>Subhqua</u>
$\mathcal{L}^{\prime\prime\prime}$. The second contribution is the second contribution of $\mathcal{L}^{\prime\prime\prime}$
\mathcal{O}
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of (on this
11th day of August, 2015, personally appeared with Thung, who,
being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
Coma D. Koberts
NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 5/1/30/9
· ,